
Rockhurst (7-3, 1-0) -vs- Quincy (2-7, 0-1)
3/28/2026 at Quincy, IL (QU Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Rockhurst Goals: Linus Toward (8); Adam Husaby (2); Nolan Hartl (2); Ryan Rezendes (2); Carson Bradshaw (1); Lars Yarkosky (1); Anthony
Iserino (1); Landon Toward (1) 
Assists: Linus Toward (3); Nolan Hartl (3); Charlie Shaver (2); Carson Bradshaw (1); Lars Yarkosky (1); Tyler Smith (1); Jonah McConnell (1) 
 
Quincy Goals: Eli Cowan (2); Seve Cordero (2) 
Assists: Eli Cowan (2); Haakon Steen (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: QU Stadium
Penalties: Nolan Hartl 1st/13:29; Mason Luoma 1st/09:59; Ian Kersten 1st/07:51; Eli Cowan 2nd/09:02; Connor Betts 3rd/08:34; Jameson
Essen 4th/02:37
Officials: SID Account

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 89

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 5 6 4 3 18
Quincy 0 2 2 0 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 15 16 17 11 59
Quincy 8 4 5 6 23

Shots On Goal
Rockhurst 10 11 8 7 36
Quincy 4 4 3 1 12

Saves
Rockhurst 4 2 1 1 8
Quincy 5 5 4 4 18

Turnovers
Rockhurst 1 4 3 4 12
Quincy 3 3 3 4 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 4-4 3-3 4-4 8-8 19-19
Quincy 5-6 5-6 6-6 6-7 22-25

Ground Balls
Rockhurst 12 11 14 11 48
Quincy 3 4 4 6 17

Face Offs
Rockhurst 6 8 7 2 23
Quincy 0 1 0 2 3

Extra Man Opportunities
Rockhurst 2 1 1 1 3-5
Quincy 1 0 0 0 0-1



Rockhurst 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Brock Ollila 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
2 Carson Bradshaw 1 1 2 4 15 0 0 23-26 -
5 Avery Moody 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Linus Toward 8 3 11 11 5 0 2 - -
14 Tyler Smith 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
15 Jonah McConnell 0 1 1 4 1 2 1 - -
16 Mitchell Halsted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Nick Goretzke 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
43 Connor Falkner 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 - -
98 Ryan Crew 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
0 Austin Winship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
3 Brayden Porter 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
4 Lars Yarkosky 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 - -
7 Daniel Besheer 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
8 Charlie Shaver 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 - -
10 Chuck Kretchman 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
11 Adam Husaby 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
12 Lane Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
13 Ian Keylon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Nolan Hartl 2 3 5 8 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
21 Ryan Rezendes 2 0 2 6 1 3 0 - -
23 Leo Piscitiello 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Anthony Iserino 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
34 Carter Karoly 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
51 Jack Peterson 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 - -
55 Gabe Polacsek 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
80 Landon Toward 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
92 Hayden Ungs 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 18 12 30 59 48 12 4 23-26
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Brock Ollila 60:00 4 8 W



Quincy 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Austin Vetter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

3 Eli Cowan 2 2 4 5 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
7 Seve Cordero 2 0 2 3 1 2 0 - -
9 Jonah Pappas 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
13 Colin Usher 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
15 Ronan Cripe 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -

17 Ian Kersten 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30

28 Mason Luoma 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
31 Lincoln Pahl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
99 Jackson Ries 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-17 -
0 Jeshua O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
6 Haakon Steen 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 - -
8 Robert Raphael-McElroy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

18 Connor Betts 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Cooper Karedes 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

24 Jameson Essen 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
32 Ricci Ankton 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2-8 -
41 Sean Usher 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -

Totals 4 4 8 23 17 13 2 3-26
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Austin Vetter 60:00 18 18 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RU QU
1st 09:45 Adam Husaby (UP) Charlie Shaver 1 0
1st 09:37 Linus Toward Carson Bradshaw 2 0
1st 08:31 Ryan Rezendes Unassisted 3 0
1st 07:27 Linus Toward (UP) Charlie Shaver 4 0
1st 06:39 Linus Toward Unassisted 5 0
2nd 12:38 Seve Cordero Eli Cowan 5 1
2nd 11:28 Eli Cowan Haakon Steen 5 2
2nd 11:18 Carson Bradshaw Unassisted 6 2
2nd 09:46 Linus Toward Tyler Smith 7 2
2nd 08:29 Landon Toward (UP) Nolan Hartl 8 2
2nd 07:44 Linus Toward Nolan Hartl 9 2
2nd 01:09 Anthony Iserino Unassisted 10 2
2nd 00:13 Adam Husaby Linus Toward 11 2
3rd 13:45 Eli Cowan Haakon Steen 11 3
3rd 12:41 Nolan Hartl Lars Yarkosky 12 3
3rd 10:05 Lars Yarkosky Linus Toward 13 3
3rd 07:38 Seve Cordero Eli Cowan 13 4
3rd 06:32 Linus Toward Jonah McConnell 14 4
3rd 05:56 Linus Toward Nolan Hartl 15 4
4th 11:34 Ryan Rezendes Linus Toward 16 4
4th 09:29 Nolan Hartl Unassisted 17 4
4th 07:23 Linus Toward Unassisted 18 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:29 RU Nolan Hartl 01:00 OFFSIDE
1st 09:59 QU Mason Luoma 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 07:51 QU Ian Kersten 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 09:02 QU Eli Cowan 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 08:34 QU Connor Betts 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 02:37 QU Jameson Essen 01:00 TRIPPING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 RU Brock Ollila at goalie for RU.
15:00 QU Austin Vetter at goalie for QU.
15:00 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
14:25 RU Shot by RU Jonah McConnell, SAVE Austin Vetter
14:18 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Ian Kersten.
14:14 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
13:32 QU Shot by QU Mason Luoma, SAVE Brock Ollila
13:29 RU Penalty on RU Nolan Hartl (OFFSIDE/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:23 QU Shot by QU Sean Usher, SAVE Brock Ollila
13:18 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Daniel Besheer.
13:03 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
12:12 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Linus Toward.
11:59 RU Shot by RU Nolan Hartl, SAVE Austin Vetter
11:51 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
11:01 QU Shot by QU Sean Usher HIGH
10:45 QU Shot by QU Mason Luoma WIDE
10:40 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Ryan Crew.
10:31 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
10:13 RU Shot by RU Jack Peterson, SAVE Austin Vetter
10:00 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Jack Peterson.
09:59 RU Shot by RU Ryan Rezendes HIT POST
09:59 QU Penalty on QU Mason Luoma (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:45 RU GOAL by RU Adam Husaby (MAN-UP) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Charlie Shaver, goal number  for season.

Rockhurst 1, Quincy 0
09:45 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [09:45] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
09:37 RU GOAL by RU Linus Toward, Assist by Carson Bradshaw.

Rockhurst 2, Quincy 0
09:36 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Ricci Ankton won by RU, [09:36] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
08:45 RU Shot by RU Linus Toward WIDE
08:31 RU GOAL by RU Ryan Rezendes.

Rockhurst 3, Quincy 0
08:31 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Ricci Ankton won by RU, [08:31] Ground ball pickup by RU Chuck Kretchman.
08:11 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Linus Toward.
07:51 RU Shot by RU Linus Toward WIDE
07:51 QU Penalty on QU Ian Kersten (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:35 RU Shot by RU Charlie Shaver WIDE
07:27 RU GOAL by RU Linus Toward (MAN-UP), Assist by Charlie Shaver.

Rockhurst 4, Quincy 0
07:27 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [07:27] Ground ball pickup by RU Connor Falkner.
06:39 RU GOAL by RU Linus Toward.

Rockhurst 5, Quincy 0
06:39 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [06:39] Ground ball pickup by RU Gabe Polacsek.
05:39 RU Shot by RU Jack Peterson, SAVE Austin Vetter
05:34 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Jonah Pappas.
05:28 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
-- QU Turnover by QU Colin Usher (caused by Linus Toward).
05:08 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
04:05 RU Shot by RU Nolan Hartl, SAVE Austin Vetter
03:54 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
02:59 QU Shot by QU Mason Luoma HIT POST
-- QU Turnover by QU Seve Cordero.
02:31 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Brayden Porter.
02:27 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
02:24 RU Timeout by RU.
-- RU Turnover by RU Ryan Rezendes.
01:43 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Ronan Cripe.
01:40 QU Clear attempt by QU failed.
-- QU Turnover by QU Ronan Cripe (caused by Linus Toward).



01:27 RU Shot by RU Anthony Iserino WIDE
01:21 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
00:18 QU Shot by QU Sean Usher WIDE
00:14 QU Shot by QU Eli Cowan, SAVE Brock Ollila
00:13 QU Shot by QU Mason Luoma, SAVE Brock Ollila
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 QU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by QU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by QU Jackson Ries.
-- QU Turnover by QU Eli Cowan.
-- RU Turnover by RU Jonah McConnell.
13:21 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Ian Kersten.
13:17 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
12:38 QU GOAL by QU Seve Cordero, Assist by Eli Cowan.

Rockhurst 5, Quincy 1
12:38 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [12:38] Ground ball pickup by RU Chuck Kretchman.
12:15 RU Shot by RU Jonah McConnell, SAVE Austin Vetter
12:09 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
11:28 QU GOAL by QU Eli Cowan, Assist by Haakon Steen.

Rockhurst 5, Quincy 2
11:28 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [11:28] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
11:18 RU GOAL by RU Carson Bradshaw.

Rockhurst 6, Quincy 2
11:18 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Ricci Ankton won by RU, [11:18] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
10:12 RU Shot by RU Nolan Hartl, SAVE Austin Vetter
09:46 RU GOAL by RU Linus Toward, Assist by Tyler Smith.

Rockhurst 7, Quincy 2
09:46 RU Timeout by RU.
09:46 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [09:46] Ground ball pickup by RU Connor Falkner.
09:02 RU Shot by RU Jack Peterson WIDE
09:02 QU Penalty on QU Eli Cowan (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:42 RU Shot by RU Charlie Shaver HIGH
08:29 RU GOAL by RU Landon Toward (MAN-UP), Assist by Nolan Hartl.

Rockhurst 8, Quincy 2
08:29 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [08:29] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
08:22 RU Shot by RU Carson Bradshaw BLOCKED
08:17 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Chuck Kretchman.
07:44 RU GOAL by RU Linus Toward, Assist by Nolan Hartl.

Rockhurst 9, Quincy 2
07:44 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Ricci Ankton won by RU, [07:44] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
07:10 RU Shot by RU Ryan Rezendes, SAVE Austin Vetter
07:06 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
06:30 QU Shot by QU Haakon Steen, SAVE Brock Ollila
06:25 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
-- RU Turnover by RU Jonah McConnell.
05:04 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Ian Kersten.
05:02 QU Clear attempt by QU failed.
-- QU Turnover by QU Connor Betts (caused by Jonah McConnell).
04:50 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Tyler Smith.
-- RU Turnover by RU.
04:20 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
03:39 QU Shot by QU Eli Cowan, SAVE Brock Ollila
03:21 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
02:51 RU Shot by RU Adam Husaby, SAVE Austin Vetter
02:47 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Ronan Cripe.
02:41 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
-- QU Turnover by QU Sean Usher.
02:14 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Avery Moody.
02:04 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
02:01 RU Shot by RU Jonah McConnell, SAVE Austin Vetter
01:54 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Leo Piscitiello.
01:09 RU GOAL by RU Anthony Iserino.



Rockhurst 10, Quincy 2
01:09 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jeshua O won by RU (on faceoff violation).
00:38 RU Shot by RU Nolan Hartl WIDE
00:13 RU GOAL by RU Adam Husaby, Assist by Linus Toward.

Rockhurst 11, Quincy 2
00:13 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [00:13] Ground ball pickup by RU Linus Toward.
00:03 RU Shot by RU Lars Yarkosky WIDE
-- RU Turnover by RU Tyler Smith (caused by Ronan Cripe).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:58 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [14:58] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
14:49 RU Shot by RU Connor Falkner, SAVE Austin Vetter
14:37 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
14:28 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Connor Betts.
13:45 QU GOAL by QU Eli Cowan, Assist by Haakon Steen.

Rockhurst 11, Quincy 3
13:45 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [13:45] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
12:49 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Adam Husaby.
12:41 RU GOAL by RU Nolan Hartl, Assist by Lars Yarkosky.

Rockhurst 12, Quincy 3
12:41 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [12:41] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
12:00 RU Shot by RU Jack Peterson HIT POST
11:55 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Ryan Rezendes.
11:49 RU Shot by RU Anthony Iserino HIT POST
11:40 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
-- QU Turnover by QU Mason Luoma (caused by Nick Goretzke).
10:46 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Nick Goretzke.
10:35 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
10:05 RU GOAL by RU Lars Yarkosky, Assist by Linus Toward.

Rockhurst 13, Quincy 3
10:05 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [10:05] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
09:52 RU Shot by RU Carson Bradshaw WIDE
09:36 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
-- QU Turnover by QU Eli Cowan.
08:50 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
08:34 QU Penalty on QU Connor Betts (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- RU Turnover by RU Charlie Shaver (caused by Jonah Pappas).
07:55 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Ronan Cripe.
07:47 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
07:38 QU GOAL by QU Seve Cordero, Assist by Eli Cowan.

Rockhurst 13, Quincy 4
07:38 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [07:38] Ground ball pickup by RU Connor Falkner.
07:29 RU Shot by RU Carson Bradshaw HIT POST
07:23 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Connor Falkner.
06:49 RU Shot by RU Lane Johnson WIDE
06:32 RU GOAL by RU Linus Toward, Assist by Jonah McConnell.

Rockhurst 14, Quincy 4
06:32 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [06:32] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
05:56 RU GOAL by RU Linus Toward, Assist by Nolan Hartl.

Rockhurst 15, Quincy 4
05:56 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Jackson Ries won by RU, [05:56] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
05:07 RU Shot by RU Lars Yarkosky HIGH
04:53 RU Shot by RU Jonah McConnell HIGH
04:43 RU Shot by RU Lars Yarkosky WIDE
-- RU Turnover by RU.
04:28 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
04:00 QU Shot by QU Jameson Essen HIGH
03:10 QU Shot by QU Seve Cordero, SAVE Brock Ollila
03:08 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Daniel Besheer.
03:05 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
02:42 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Linus Toward.



02:27 RU Shot by RU Jack Peterson, SAVE Austin Vetter
02:18 RU Shot by RU Ryan Rezendes, SAVE Austin Vetter
02:15 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Anthony Iserino.
02:10 RU Shot by RU Jack Peterson WIDE
02:09 RU Timeout by RU.
-- RU Turnover by RU Ryan Rezendes.
01:48 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Jonah Pappas.
01:34 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
00:46 QU Shot by QU Mason Luoma WIDE
00:42 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Haakon Steen.
-- QU Turnover by QU Seve Cordero.
00:30 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
00:02 RU Shot by RU Nolan Hartl, SAVE Austin Vetter
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 QU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Ricci Ankton won by QU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by QU Ricci Ankton.
-- QU Turnover by QU Ricci Ankton.
14:19 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
13:48 RU Shot by RU Linus Toward BLOCKED
13:44 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Connor Betts.
13:38 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
12:52 QU Shot by QU Cooper Karedes WIDE
12:26 QU Shot by QU Mason Luoma WIDE
12:18 QU Shot by QU Jameson Essen WIDE
12:07 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Brock Ollila.
12:01 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
11:34 RU GOAL by RU Ryan Rezendes, Assist by Linus Toward.

Rockhurst 16, Quincy 4
11:34 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Ricci Ankton won by RU, [11:34] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
10:41 RU Shot by RU Jack Peterson, SAVE Austin Vetter
10:38 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Robert Raphael-McElroy.
10:26 QU Clear attempt by QU failed.
-- QU Turnover by QU Jonah Pappas.
10:17 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Brayden Porter.
09:40 RU Shot by RU Lars Yarkosky WIDE
09:29 RU GOAL by RU Nolan Hartl.

Rockhurst 17, Quincy 4
09:29 RU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Ricci Ankton won by RU, [09:29] Ground ball pickup by RU Carson Bradshaw.
08:43 RU Shot by RU Jack Peterson HIT CROSSBAR
08:34 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Ronan Cripe.
08:30 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
-- RU Turnover by RU Ryan Rezendes.
07:59 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Brock Ollila.
07:48 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
07:26 RU Shot by RU Landon Toward, SAVE Austin Vetter
07:24 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Linus Toward.
07:23 RU GOAL by RU Linus Toward.

Rockhurst 18, Quincy 4
07:21 QU Faceoff Carson Bradshaw vs Ricci Ankton won by QU, [07:21] Ground ball pickup by QU Ricci Ankton.
-- QU Turnover by QU Colin Usher.
06:49 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
-- RU Turnover by RU Landon Toward.
06:16 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
05:40 QU Ground ball pickup by QU Seve Cordero.
05:25 QU Shot by QU Eli Cowan, SAVE Brock Ollila
05:21 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Ryan Crew.
05:13 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Ryan Crew.
05:07 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
04:14 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Jonah McConnell.
-- RU Turnover by RU Carter Karoly.
03:57 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
03:16 QU Shot by QU Jameson Essen WIDE



02:47 RU Shot by RU Ryan Rezendes, SAVE Austin Vetter
02:41 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
02:37 QU Penalty on QU Jameson Essen (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:07 RU Shot by RU Nolan Hartl, SAVE Austin Vetter
02:00 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
-- QU Turnover by QU.
01:51 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
01:07 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Hayden Ungs.
-- RU Turnover by RU Hayden Ungs.
00:49 QU Clear attempt by QU good.
00:31 QU Shot by QU Cooper Karedes BLOCKED
00:28 RU Ground ball pickup by RU Gabe Polacsek.
00:24 RU Clear attempt by RU good.
00:01 RU Shot by RU Landon Toward WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


